Resolution approving the Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department 2021-2025 Strategic Plan.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the 2021-2025 Strategic Plan has been established as a document for planning future Capital Improvement projects, to inform the public and to meet requirement to apply for Federal and State grants; and

WHEREAS, the plan will be reviewed annually and serve as a guide to develop annual Capital Project budgets for the next five years; and

WHEREAS the Board of Park Commissioners has approved the 2021-2025 Strategic Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the 2021-2025 Parks & Recreation Strategic Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Director of the Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 13, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin